JTSS-3200 AN SRSy

10000047T....400/50/3

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Fertigung) AG
Bahnstrasse 24

8603 Schwerzenbach
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-10000047T 2010/03/03



Cabinet and Table assembly
Parts List for The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw

73_71 74

\'x
B
L




Table and Cabinet Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. JTSS3200-101................. CADINET ...ttt e 1
2. JTSS1500-111........cce.. MaiN TabIE.....cooviiiiiiiiiii 1
3 TS-1550061........cccceevennn. Flat Washer .......cccocooiiiiii M8 ..o, 13
4. TS-1490041........cccceeie. Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiiii MBX25.......ccovviii 4
5. JTSS3000-105.................. SWILCN PIALE .....uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e bbb 1
6. JTSS3000-106.................. SWILCH BASE .. .uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
T, TS-1534041.......ccivvieveees Round Head SCrew.........cccccccvvvviiiiiiiiinnnnnnn, M5X10.....ooeeviriininnnnn, 4
< TP JTSS3000-108AE............. Magnetic Switch Assembly............ccccccccenin. 5.5Hp, 400V, 3Ph..... 1
........... JTSS3000-1080RAE........ Overload Relay (not shown) ........................... 5.5Hp, 400V, 3Ph..... 1
........... JTSS3000-108CSAE ........ Contactor Switch (not shown).........................400V, 3Ph................ 1
9., TS-1503041......cceviieeviiens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvveeviennnnns M6xX16..........ccevnnenn. 11
10....... JTSS3000-110................. L0101 PP PPT TP PTPPPPPPPRRTPIN 1
1. JTSS3000-111.........c.. SCAIE PIALE ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit i e 1
12 ... TS-1503041.......ceviieevieens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveninnnnnns M6xX16..........ccevnnenn. 10
13....... JTSS3000-113........cceeeee AdJustment BOIt COVET..........coooviiiiiiiiiis 2
14 ... TS-1503031....cccvvuiiieeiieens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveninnnnnns M6X12........ccoevvnnenn. 11
15....... JTSS3000-115........cccvveee MOTOT COVET ...t e e 1
16....... JTSS3000-116.........cceeee Socket Head Cap SCIrEW ..........uuuuriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis rrviiiineieieeeereeeeenneneenes 4
19....... TS-1540081........cccceeeennn. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii M12 .., 18
20 ....... TS-2360121........ccccvvi. Flat Washer .......ccccoooiiiiiiiii M12 .., 10
21 ... JTSS3000-121N............... Socket Set Screw ( 07070338 and higher)...... M14x30........coevvvnnnnn. 6
22 ... JTSS3000-122.................. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii M14 . 12
23....... JTSS3000-123..........ccccce POSItIONING SCIEW ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 2
24 ... JTSS3000-124.................. Up DOWN LAl ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
25..... JTSS3000-125.................. ClAMIP ettt e 7
26 ....... JTSS3000-126.................. SWILCH BOX ..tttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt bbb 1
27 ....... TS-1501051......ccevvieeiieens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvennennnnns M4X16.........ccoevvrnnnnn. 4
28 ....... JTSS3000-128.................. Emergency Stop SWItCh ... 1
29 ... JTSS3000-129.................. POWEr PlUQ ..coooviiiiiiiiiiiii 3Ph 1
30....... JTSS3000-130.........ccnn. ClAMIP ettt 6
31..... JTSS3000-131.......ceeeeee SCAIE DUSE COVEN ...uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibiiiibbbbbbbbibbiie eeeebbeeeebeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeees 1
32....... JTSS3000-132.........cceveee Motor break Control box assembly .........cccccccv i 1
........... JTSS3000-132TRE........... Transformer for Break (not shown) ................. oo 1
........... JTSS3000-132BRE .......... Bridge rectifier for Break (not shown).............. oo 1
........... JTSS3000-132FUE........... Fuse 2A for Break (not Shown) .............ccciiies i 2
33....... JTSS3000-133........ccevveee Blade Angle Label..........cviiiiiii v 1
34 ... JTSS3000-134.................. POINLET ..t 1
35...... JTSS3000-135........cccn. DUSE CHULE.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
50....... JTSS1500-150.................. PUSH SHCK....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
51..... JTSS1500-151.........ccevee Arbor index Pin........cccccciii g 8MM .. 1
52....... JTSS1500-152..........ccccce Open end WIENCh...........uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 13MM.iiiiiiiiiieen, 1
53...... JTSS1500-153.........cceveee Open end WIENCh...........uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 19MM.iiiiiiiieen, 1
54 ....... JTSS1500-154..........ccccce Open end WIENCh...........uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 10-12mm...........oeee. 1
55...... JTSS1500-155.........cccveee Open end WIENCh...........uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 14-17mm........coeveeen. 1
56....... JTSS1500-156................. Open end WIENCh...........uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 22-24mm......cceeennnnn. 1
57 ....... JTSS1500-157.....cceveevrees T-style allenwrench ..............ooo, AMM i 1
58....... JTSS1500-158...........cccce T-style allenwrench ..............ooo, AMM i 1
59....... JTSS3200-159........cccvveee StoPPING BraCKet........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis bbb 1
60 ....... JTSS3200-160..........ccce Bend Stopping BracCket..........cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
61...... TS-1514021.......eeviieeies Socket Head Flat SCrew...............vvvvvvviieiinnnns M6X16.........ccvvvvrnnenn. 4
62 ....... TS-1541021.......ccccceii. NYION NUE....ooiiiiiiiiiii MB ..o, 4



Index Part
No.

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

No.

TS-1524041....
TS-1541031....
JTSS3200-165
JTSS3200-166
TS-1533062....
TS-1550031....
TS-2361051....
TS-1540031....
TS-1550041....
TS-1503051....
TS-154102......
JTSS2500-180
TS-2361061....

Description Size Qty
SOCKEt SEt SCreW.....ccvviiiviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeevs M8X16........vvevvvnnn. 1
NYION NUE....ooiiiiiiiiiii M8 .o, 1
StOP BIOCK ...ttt 1
BIUSH ...t e 1
Pan Head SCrew........coococeveiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeis M5X20.....ccciiiiinnnn. 1
Flat Washer .......ccoooviiiiiiiiciieeeeei M5 e, 1
LOoCK WaSher.........coveviiiiiicii i M5 e, 1
HEeX NUL......oe e M5 1
Flat Washer .......ccoooviiiiiiiiciieeeeei MG . 3
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvevinnnnnns MBX20........cceeeeeeenn, 2
NYION NUE....oooiiiiiiiii MB oo, 2
Safely GUAIT. ... ..uuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb bbb 1
LOoCK WaSher.........coveviiiiiicii i Y I 2



Parts List For The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw
Table Extension Assembly




Table Extension Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
30....... JTSS3000-530..........cce.... RAIL...ciiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
31...... JTSS1500-137......ccceen. RUDBBEN PIUGQ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
32....... TS-1503031.....c0vvviiieeiieens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvevinnnnnns M6X12........cccevvnnenn. 10
33....... JTSS1500-142..........c..cc.. ECCentric WaSher ... 1
34 ... JTSS1500-115........ccevveee GEAI BASE COVEI ...vuiiiiieiiiieeiie ettt et 2
35..... JTSS1500-127.......cccc. Socket Set SCreW.........uvvvvvvvirviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns M12x100.................. 6
36....... TS-1502011.....ccvvviiieeiries Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvevinnnnnns MSX8.....coviiiiiiiiiiinen, 5
37....... JTSS3000-537......cccccene. (12T T g 1] o I PP PPT TP PPPPPPPPTPPTPIN 1
38....... TS-2342121.........ccccei. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii M12 .., 18
39... JTSS3000-539........ccccn. SCAIE Lttt e 1
40....... TS-1503051.....ccveviieeiiiens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvveeviennnnns M6X20........ccovvvrrrnnnn. 8
41 ... TS-1550041........ccccevienn. Flat Washer .......cccocooiiiiii [ S 10
42 ....... TS-1540041.........cccceeen. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii [ S 14
43 ....... JTSS3000-544.................. EXtension Table ... 1
44 ....... TS-1504051.......ccvvieeiriens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveninnnnnns M8BX25.......ceviiiiiiieen, 4
45 ... TS-1550061........cccccveennn. Flat Washer .......cccocooiiiiii M8 ., 8
46 ....... JTSS3000-547..........cc. GBAN BASE ...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibb bbb e 1
47 ... JTSS1500-112.................. TabIE INSEIT...o o 1
48 ....... JTSS1500-134................. Flat Head SCrew .........cccccccevviiiiiiiiiiii, M5X10....ccoeiiiiii, 4
49 ....... JTSS1500-110......ccceeveens HOSE SUPPOIT ... e 1
50....... TS-1541031......ccccceviinnn. LOCK NUL c.coevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii M8 ., 6
51....... TS-2361081........ccccevin. LOCK WaSher ... M8 ., 1
53...... TS-1524061........cevveevvees Socket Set SCreW.........uvvvvvvviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns M8BX25.......covivieiiinen, 4
54 ....... JTSS1500 .....covvveiiiieiiiienns EXtension Table ... 1
55....... TS-149B16........ccooeeee. Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiii M16X100 ................. 1
56 ....... TS-154010........cccceiiiiinn. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii M16 ..o, 2
57 ....... JTSS3000-557.....c.cceevveens Extension Table SUPPOIt........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiis v 1
58 ....... TS-1550071......ccccevviinnn. Flat Washer .......ccccoooiiiiiiiii ML1O ..o, 2
59 ....... TS-1491101.........ccceeen. Hex Cap BOlt........cvvvvviiiii M210X60...........cceenn. 1
60 ....... TS-2360121........ccccvii. Flat Washer .......ccccoooiiiiiiiii M12 .., 12



Parts List For The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw
Motor and Blade Guard Assembly

Motor and Blade Guard Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. JTSS3000-201AE............. MOTOT it 5.5Hp, 3Ph, 400V.... 1
........... JTSS1500-MBA................ Motor Break Assembly (not shown) ................ oo 1
2. TS-1491021........cccceve. Hex Cap BOlt.......ccoovvvviiiiiiiii M10X20.........cceeeennn. 4
3 JTSS1500-603.................. KBY ittt B6X6X30......ccvvviiriinnn. 1
4. JTSS1500-604.................. PUIBY ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
5. TS-1504031......ceeviieeiriens Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveviennnnns M8X16........ccevvvvrrnnn, 3
6. JTSS1500-606.................. Wave Washer........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiii, [ 2510 1
T, TS-1526011......cceviieeiriens Socket Set SCreW.........uvvvvvvviriiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiinns M12x1.75Px12......... 5
8 JTSS1500-608.................. Socket Set Screw With Nylon..............ccc.eeeeeee M6X10........ccvvevrrnnnnn. 4
9., JTSS1500-609.............c. SQUAIE NUL ... s teeer e 2
10....... TS-1550071......ccccevveinnn. Flat Washer .......cccccoociiiiiiiii 1Y, O 8
1. TS-2361101........cccceeenn. LOCK WaSher ... ML1O ..o, 4
12 ... TS-1540071.......cccceveeennn. HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii ML1O ..o, 8
13...... JTSS1500-613.................. BeariNg NUL.......ccooiviiiiiiiiiiiiie 2
14 ... JTSS1500-614.................. MOLOT PIate ...coeiviiiiiiiiiiiii 1
15....... JTSS1500-615.................. RING oottt STW-20......covvvvrnnn. 1



Index Part

No. No.

16 ....... BB-6004Z77 .....
17 ... TS-1491061....
18 ....... JTSS1500-618
19....... JTSS1500-619
20 ....... JTSS1500-620
21 ....... JTSS1500-621
22 ....... JTSS1500-622
23....... JTSS1500-623
24 ... JTSS1500-624
25....... TS-2311081....
27 ....... JTSS1500-627
28 ....... JTSS1500-628
29 ... JTSS1500-629
30...... JTSS1500-630
31...... TS-1524011....
32...... JTSS1500-632
33....... JTSS1500-633
34 ... JTSS1500-634
35...... JTSS1500-635
36....... JTSS1500-636
37 ... JTSS1500-637
38....... TS-1540021....
39..... JTSS1500-639
40 ....... JTSS1500-640
41 ....... TS-1540041....
42 ....... JTSS1500-642
43 ....... JTSS1500-643
44 ....... TS-1503061....
46 ....... JTSS1500-646
47 ... JTSS1500-647
48 ....... JTSS1500-648
49 ....... JTSS1500-649
50....... JTSS1500-321
51....... TS-1504041....
52 ... JTSS1500-322
53....... JTSS1700-653
54 ... JTSS1700-654

Motor and Blade Guard Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Ball BEAring ......ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6004Z7 .......vveennen. 2
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiiiii M10x40..........ccvvveenn. 1
ROtAte Part ... s 1
Carriage Bolt.............vvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens M12X35.....ccceveviinnnnn. 1
KNITE BASE «.cvuiiiiiei e es e e 1
RING ..o STW-60 ....cccccceeeen.. 1
Belt .o 3VX-265.....cccceeieninnnn. 2
Blade GUAN.........covniiiiiii s e 1
SPriNg Pin....oooie e D BX30 ..eeieiireiiienne 1
HEeX NUL......oe e M8 . 5
AdJUSE LEVET ... M8X30......oeevvrevrirnen, 1
RIVING KNif...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
Riving Knife COVEY .......covviiiiiiiiiiiiiid 1
CoVEr FIX BIOCK. . .cuniiiiiic et e 1
Socket Set SCreW.........ceevevvviiiieiiiii e, M8BX8......oevvveiiinienn, 4
LOCK NUL ..eicieiec e M12 ., 2
Blade ArDOr.... oo e 1
BlAOE .. i e 1
SPriNG Pin..cooo e DBAXI2 oo, 2
FIaNGE oo 1
HEX NUL......iii e M12x1.75P(LT)........ 1
HEeX NUL......oei e M4 . 2
Limit SWITCN...e s e 1
Flat Head SCrew ........cooovvveiiiiiiiiieiiiieeieeeis MAxX40.......cccceevnenn. 2
HEeX NUL......oe e MG .., 14
DUSE GOV ...ttt e 1
O [ o TP PP TP PPPPPPPPTPRTTIN 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveniennnnns MBX25.......ccceeveieinn, 2
Flat Head SCrew ........cooovvveiiiiiiiiieiiiieeieeeis M8x20........cceevnennen. 3
MAGNEL ...t e 1
Dust tube dia. B0MM .......ccoiiiiiiii it e 1
Dist tube dia. 100MM .....civniiiiici s e 1
PUIBY ..o 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew..........coceevvvvveennnn. M8BX25.......cceeviiiie, 1
KBY i 6X6X20......ccvvriinnn, 1
BOArd. .. .o e e 4
Brass SCrew.........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiis e, MAX8.....ccovvieiiani 8



Index Part

No. No.

1. JTSS1500-401
2. JTSS1500-402
3 JTSS1500-403
4. JTSS1500-404
5 JTSS1500-405
6. JTSS1500-406
VAR JTSS1500-407
8.l JTSS1500-408
9.l JTSS1500-409
10....... JTSS1500-410
11....... JTSS1500-411
12 ... JTSS1500-412
13...... JTSS1500-413
14 ....... JTSS1500-414
15....... TS-0267021....
16 ....... JTSS1500-416
17 ... JTSS1500-417
18 ....... JTSS1500-418
19....... TS-1514021....

Parts List For The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw
Turning Assembly

78
Turning Assembly
Description Size Qty.
KNOD NUL.....coiiiii e M10x1.5........cceneenie. 1
[ F=1 (0 | L= PP 1
HanNAd WHEEL.... ... e 1
Hand Wheel Pad..........ccoooiiiiii s e 1
X ATDO e e 1
SQUAE NUL ..o et 3
SQUAE NUL ..o et 2
S0l (=1 O PTPSPPN 1
[ F=1 (0 | L= PP 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW.....ccvviiiviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeevs M8X14.......covvvvnan. 1
Handle WREEI ..........oooiiii s e 1
Handle Wheel Arbor..........oooi s e 1
COPPEE SIBBVE ...ttt et 1
(CTCT= | PSP 2
SOCKEt SEt SCrEW.....coeviiiiieiiieiieeeeeee e 1/4°x1/4"................... 2
GRAN BOX i 1
Hex Cap BOlt.......ccoovvvviiiiii M16x2.0Px40........... 1
COPPEE SIBBVE ...ttt et 1
Socket Head Flat Screw............cccooeeeeeveeeenen. M6Xx16..........ccevne.ee. 32



Index Part

No. No.

20 ....... JTSS1500-420
21 ....... JTSS1500-421
22 ....... JTSS1500-422
23....... JTSS1500-423
24 ... TS-1504061....
25....... TS-1504031....
26 ....... JTSS1500-426
27 ....... JTSS1500-427
28 ....... TS-2311081....
29 ... JTSS1500-429
30...... JTSS1500-430
31...... JTSS1500-431
32...... JTSS1500-432
33....... TS-1504041....
34 ... JTSS1500-434
35...... JTSS1500-435
36....... TS-1541031....
37 ... JTSS1500-437
38....... TS-1523071....
39..... JTSS1500-439
40 ....... TS-1505031....
41 ....... TS-1501031....
42 ....... JTSS1500-442
43 ....... JTSS1500-443
44 ....... TS-2342121....
45 ... TS-2360121....
46 ....... TS-1550061....
47 ... JTSS1500-447
48 ....... JTSS1500-448
49 ....... JTSS1500-449
50....... JTSS1500-450
51....... JTSS1500-451
52 ... TS-1502021....
53....... JTSS3200-453
54 ... JTSS3200-454
55....... TS-1540041....
56 ....... TS-1523011....
57 ... TS-1550041....
58 ....... TS-2360121....

Turning Assembly

Description Size Qty.
A4 ] 1 ¢ TR PP 1
UPPEE COVET ..ttt teee e e e e e e r e 1
PN e B3X24....ieiiiiiinn, 1
LOCK NUL ..eicieiec e M16 ..o, 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvevinnnnnns MBX30.....cceviiiiiiin, 3
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvevinnnnnns M8BX16.......cceeeveerennn, 1
(1= o | 1
PUllEY Pad ......cooooiiiiiii
HEeX NUL......oe e M8 . 5
Gather BOIt ...t e 1
Gather Shaft ...t e 1
ROtAtE Part FiX....ooovuiiiiiiii s e 1
PN e, @ 3X20....ccciiiiiin. 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveninnnnnns M8BX20........ccoeviiin 3
BOAY AMDOT.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
BOOY ..ttt 1
LOCK NUL ..eicieiec e M8x1.25P................. 4
L0701Vt ] oo ] o F TP 3
Socket Set SCreW.........vevevvviiiieiiiii e, M6X25.....cccieiiieenn. 2
(0401 S PTTSPTN 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvievinnnnnns M10X25........ceeeeenn. 2
Socket Set SCreW.......ocovvviiiiiiiiiieiiiineeceee M4X10.......cvvvernen. 1
Steel ROPE JACKET.........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis bbb 1
StEEI ROPE .. ittt bbb 1
LOCK NUL ...eviiii e, M12 ., 3
Flat Washer ......cccooiiiiiiiiii e M12 ., 11
Flat Washer ......cccooiiiiiiiiii e M8 . 9
ST o] 110 TP PTTPPPPPPPPRTPRTPIN 1
Steel ROPE WHEEI ... ...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 1
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiii MBXT75.....coeeviiiiiiinenn, 1
SCAlE LADEL ... e 1
FiX ArDOr NUL.....ouiii s e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveviennnnns M5X10....cooeviiiiiinnnn, 2
ROtAtE Part FiX....ooovuiiiiiiii s e 1
TRIUSE BEANNG ..o e 1
HEeX NUL......oe e MG . 2
Socket Set SCreW.........cvevevviiiiieiiiiie e, MBX6......ceevvevernannn. 6
Flat Washer .......ccoooveiiiiiii e Y I 2
Flat Washer .......ccoooveiiiiiii e M12 i, 1

10



Index Part

No. No.

1. TS-1504071....
2. JTSS1500-302
3 TS-1522031....
4. JTSS1500-304
5 JTSS1500-305
6. TS-1524061....
VAR BB-600277 .....
10....... JTSS1500-310
11....... JTSS1500-311
12 ... TS-1550061....
13...... JTSS1500-313
14 ....... JTSS1500-314
15....... JTSS1500-315
16 ....... TS-1502021....
17 ... JTSS1500-317
18 ....... TS-1504051....
19....... BB6000 ..........

Parts List For The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw

Scoring Assembly

Scoring Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveviennnnns M8BX35......cceeviiiiee, 2
SIBBVE e s e 1
Socket Set SCreW.........cvvvveiiiieiiiieiieeeeeeeeiiennn, M5X10...ceieeeiieeiiinnnn. 1
Link Shaft FiX BASE ......uiiieeiiiiiiiiie et ceeeeeeeeiii e 1
AJUSIMENE SCIEW ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Socket Set SCreW.......ooovvveeiiiiiniieeeiieeiiiee e MBX25.....coeeiiieiiiinnnn, 3
Ball BEaring ......cccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6002 ......coovvviii, 2
RING oottt RTW-32........ccoeeen. 2
Blade PUIIBY..........ocoviiiiiiiiiii 1
Flat Washer..........oviiiiiie e, M8 .. 9
NUL oo M8x1.25 (LT)........... 1
FIat Belt ....oeeeiieee s e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveviennnnns M10X55 ..., 3
Socket Set SCreW.......oooevvvevviiiniieeeiieeiiiiee e M5X10...ceieeeiieeiiinnnn. 2
PUIBY ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 3
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveviennnnns M8BX25.......cceeveiiii, 1
Ball BEaring ......cccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6000 ......cooevvriinn, 3

1



Index Part

No. No.

20 ....... JTSS1500-320..................
21 ....... JTSS1500-321..................
22 ....... JTSS1500-322..................
23....... JTSS1500-323........c.u.....
24 ... JTSS1500-324..................
25....... JTSS1500-325..................
26 ....... JTSS1500-326..................
27 ....... JTSS1500-327......cccvnvene..
28 ....... JTSS1500-328E ...............
29 ... JTSS1500-329........c.........
30....... JTSS1500-330..................
31...... JTSS1500-331..................
32...... JTSS1500-332........cou.......
33....... JTSS1500-333.......cccvnveeee.
34 ... JTSS1500-334..................
35....... JTSS1500-335........cou......
36....... JTSS1500-336..................
37 ... JTSS1500-337.....ccevnneenen.
38....... JTSS1500-338..................
........... JTSS1500-CSA................

Scoring Assembly

Description Size Qty.
RING ..ot RTW-26.........covvveen. 3
Blade PUIIBY..........oooviiiiiiiiiiii 1
KBY e 6X6X20......ccvvrinnn, 1
PUIIEY Pad ......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 4
Blade Link Shaft Arbor ... v 1
Blade Link Shaft...........cccooiiiii 1
ST o] 110 PP TP TP PPPPPPPPTPPTPIN 1
KBY e AXAX10..coviiiiiieeiiiens 1
Blade ArDOr.........cooviiiiiiii 1
Scoring Blade ...........evvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 280/ g20mm............. 1
FIaNQE oo 1
NYION NUE....oooiiiiiiiii M8x1.25P................. 4
PUlIEY SUPPOIT ..ottt 1
ST o] 110 PP TP TP PPPPPPPPTPPTPIN 1
NYION NUE....oooiiiiiiiii M10x1.5P........cc...... 2
COPPEI BA ...t e 1
BUSHING .eeiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
Nut with Nylon ..o M8x1.25P (LT)......... 2
Eccentric Shaft ... 1
Complete Scoring Assembly (Index # 1 - 13, 15- 28, 30 - 38) ......... 1

12



Parts List For The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw

Sliding Table Assembly

13



Index Part

No. No.

1. JTSS3200-401A ...............
2. TS-1503051......cc0veevnneenen.
3 TS-1503041......cc0ueevnneenen.
6A....... JTSS2500-IPA..................
6-1...... JTSS2500-6-1..................
6-2...... JTSS2500-6-2.........ccvun.....
6-3...... JTSS2500-6-3.......ccvun....
6-4...... JTSS2500-6-4 ..................
6-5...... JTSS2500-6-5........c.........
9., JTSS3000-409..................
10....... JTSS3000-410..................
11....... JTSS3000-411..................
12 ... TS-1515011......cc0vveevnneenen.
13....... JTSS3200-413..................
13-1....JTSS3200-413-1 ..............
........... JTSS3200-413A ...............
14 ... TS-1482031......ccoueevnneenen.
15....... JTSS3000-415..................
16 ....... JTSS3000-416..................
17 ... JTSS3200-417........co........
18 ....... JTSS3000-418..................
19....... JTSS3000-419..................
20 ....... JTSS3000-420..................
22 ....... JTSS3000-422..................
23....... JTSS3200-423N...............
24 ... TS-2310142......cccvnveevnnnn.
27 ....... JTSS3000-427........c.u.......
28 ....... JTSS3000-428..................
29 ... JTSS3000-429..................
30....... JTSS3000-430..................
31...... JTSS1500-210N...............
32...... JTSS3000-432..................
33....... JTSS3000-433........c.........
34 ... JTSS3000-434..................
35....... JTSS3000-435..................
36....... JTSS3000-436..................
37 ... JTSS3000-437......ccccvnveene..
38....... JTSS3000-438..................
39... JTSS3000-439..................
40 ....... JTSS3000-440..................
41 ....... JTSS3000-441..................
42 ....... JTSS3000-442..................
43 ....... JTSS3000-443..................
44 ....... JTSS3000-444..................
45 ... TS-1491021.......ccvveevnneee.
46 ....... JTSS3000-446..................
47 ... JTSS3000-447..................
48 ....... JTSS3000-448..................
49 ....... JTSS3000-449..................
50....... JTSS3000-450..................
51....... TS-1504031......cc0ueevnneenen.

Sliding Table Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Sliding Table Handle .............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvevinnnnnns MB X 20.......ccceevirnn. 6
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvvevinnnnnns M6x1.0Px16........... 14
Index pin Assembly (6-1 thru 6-5).........cccccccvs i 1
Drive HandIE ... ..cooiiiiiiie s e 1
HUD fOr INAeX PiN.....ccooviiiiiiiiiiii 1
ST o] 110 PP TP TP PPPPPPPPTPPTPIN 1
NUL. e e M12..oiiiiin, 2
SEOP ROG. ... ettt bbb 1
TrACK SHID oo 8
Push Board BIOCK ..........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
PUSh HaNIe .......ooiviiiiiiii 1
Flat Head SCrew .........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiii, M8X16.......ceevveeerrannn. 4
RUDDBEN PIAte......covviiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
HOIAING BraCKet........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiid 2
Rubber Plate Assembly (12, 13, 13-1)...cccccccvs viviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiii M6X16..........ccevnnenn. 20
AJUSE Shaft ..o 2
SlAING TADIE .....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e bbb 1
Slide Table ENd COVEN .......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis evviiiieiiineieeeeeeeeneeneenes 1
Steel Ball .........ovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii GL7.5 i 8
Steel Ball .........ovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 2181 .. 8
Steel Ball BASE .......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibiiiiiie bbb 1
Steel Ball BaSe SPONQE........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis rveiriieieeieineeeeeeeeneeeeees 4
Sliding Base Cover (Front) ..........cccocveieiiniiies cvniiiiiiiiiiiieiieneineeeeens 1
HEX NUL. ..o, M14 ..., 12
AdJUSIMENt PIate.........coooviiiiiii 3
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiii M14x40..........ccovvvee. 3
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiiiii M14x30........coevvvnnnnn. 3
SHAING BASE .. .uutiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibbib bbb 1
Sliding Base COVer (REAI).........uuuuuuriiiiiiiiiiiiis rrvvriiriieiiniernneieeeeeeeees 1
Ball HANAIE ... e 1
HANAIE .. s e 1
M e et 1
SPING PiN ..o B5X30...cceviiiiiiieiiienns 1
PuUsh Board SPring.......ccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1
RING e e 1
PUSh BOAI.......cooiiiiiiiii 1
Push Board ArbOr .......oooviiiii 1
Push Plate ArbOr..........covv 1
PUSH PIAte ... e 1
PUSH BUSKNING....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
Stop BOAId BIOCK .......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiebbe e 1
StOP BOAIT. ... uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibiibbi bbb bbb 1
Hex Cap BOlt.......ccoovvvviiiiiiiii M10X20 .......cccevvrnenn. 1
JET KNOD ..o, M8BX20......cccuvvvieeaennn. 1
Socket Set SCreW.........uvvvvvvviriiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiinns M10X10.......cceevvrnnnnn. 2
Plastic WaShET .........ccoiviiiiiiid 1
AdJUSE LEVET ... M10x20.........ccevvreenn. 1
WOrK HaNAIE ...t e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew ............evvvvvvvvveviennnnns M8BX16.......cceeveeeren, 2

14



Index Part

No. No.

52....... JTSS3200-452..................
53....... JTSS3200-453..................
54 ... TS-1524021..........ccnnone..
55....... TS-1541031.......cecenveeneen.
........... JTSS3000-571..................
........... JTSS3200-STA.................

Description Size Qty.
StOPPING PIALE ....vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb bbb 1
StOPPING PIALE ....vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb bbb 1
Socket Set SCreW.......ooovvvveiiiiiniieeeiieeeiiee e M8X10......eeeevveeiiinnnn. 1
HEX NUL. ... M8 .. 1
Workpiece Hold-down Assembly (10, 32-42, 46) ...........cccccvvvvennnnn. 1
Sliding Table Assembly JTSS-3000 (2-3, 6A, 12-23, 30, 31) .......... 1

15



Parts List For The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw
Rip Fence Assembly
16




Index Part
No. No.
1. JTSS1500-501..................
2. JTSS1500-502..................
3 JTSS1500-503..................
4. JTSS1500-504..................
5 JTSS1500-505..................
6. JTSS1500-506..................
VAR JTSS1500-507........cou.......
8.l JTSS1500-508..................
9., JTSS1500-509..................
10....... JTSS1500-510..................
11....... JTSS1500-511..................
12 ... JTSS1500-512..................
13....... JTSS1500-513..................
14 ....... JTSS1500-514..................
15....... JTSS1500-515..................
16 ....... JTSS1500-516..................
19....... JTSS1500-519..................
20 ....... JTSS1500-520..................
21 ....... JTSS1500-521..................
22 ....... JTSS1500-522..................
23....... TS-1490111.......covveevnneennn.
24 ... TS-1490051.......c.ceevnneenen.
25....... TS-1492051.......cceevnnene.
26 ....... JTSS1500-526..................
27 ....... JTSS1500-527........cuu.......
28 ....... JTSS1500-528..................
29 ... JTSS1500-529..................
30...... TS-154010....c.cccvvveevnnnnn.
31...... JTSS1500-531..................
32...... JTSS1500-532..................
........... JTSS1500-RFA ................

Rip Fence Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Rip Fence Profile ... 1
LOCK BIOCK (SHOI)....cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1
LOCK BIOCK (LONQ) +.evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee et 1
ECCENIIIC AIDOT c.uiiiici s e 1
PUSHh BOAIA.... ... it e 1
=1 o 1= DT 1
Round Head SCrew.........cooooevveiiiieiiiiiiiiieeins MB5X8....cvveiiiieiiieeenn, 2
ECCENtrIC WREEL .. .coviiiiii s e 1
RING ..ot STW-8 ... 1
RING ..ot STW-16 ....ccvvvvennn. 2
Round Head SCrew.........cooooevveiiiieiiiiiiiiieeins M4x0.7Px6............... 2
[ gTo [ToF= 1 (] PP RP 1
(O00] o] aT=Tox = F=1 (= T 1
SMOOLN BASE ...vuiiiiiiiieie et e 1
(=T 1 AN g o Lo ] T 1
ST o] 110 PP TP TP PPPPPPPPTPPTPIN 1
Rubber Handle...........oooiiiiiii s e 1
[ F=1 (0 | L= PP 1
BUSHING .eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
o707 =) o1 1 £ {0 PSP 1
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiii M8X60.........ccvvvvrrnnnn. 2
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiii M8X30......oeevvreerirnen, 1
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccovvvviiiiiii M12x50.........ccevvnnenn. 1
WEEL e e e 1
HEX NUL. ...t M12x1.25P............. 16
Star Washer.........coovviiiiiiiiiiieieee [ 3 2
LOCK NUL ..eicieiec e M12x1.25P............... 3
HEeX NUL......oe e M16x2.0P................. 1
SPING PiN ..o DBAX25 ... 1
KNOD . s e 1
Rip Fence AsSSembly (2-32) .......ccovvviiiiiiiiis v

17



Parts List For The JTSS-3200 Panel Saw
Cross Cut Table Assembly

18



Cross Cut Table Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. JTSS3000-301.........ccceee EXtenSion SHAiNG ......covvvviiiiiiiiiiiie 1
2. JTSS3000-302................. HeX NUL......oooviiii M20xP2.5................. 1
3 JTSS3000-303.........cccveee SHAING ArM AIDOT ....uiiiiiiiiiii e bbb 1
4. JTSS3000-304..........cceeee Flat Head Screw .........cccccccvvvviiinnnnn. M5X8....oiiiiiiiiiiiiin 6
5. JTSS3000-305.........cccveeee Rotate Arbor SUPPOIT.......ccvvvviiiiiiiiiis 4
6. JTSS3000-306.................. EcCentriC WHhEel ........uuueiiiiiii s e 4
T JTSS3000-307........cccenn. Ball Bearing .......cccccevvvvvviiiiiiiiiininnnn, 6901ZZ .........ccceee. 4
8. JTSS3000-308.................. MBONET .o 2
9., JTSS3000-309.........cccveeee MagNEt BASE........coeeiiiiiiii e e 2
10....... JTSS3000-310.......cccevveens Flat Head Screw ..........ccccccvvviiiinnnn, M5X8....oiiiiiiiiiiiiin 6
1. BB-6204ZZ....................... Ball Bearing .......cccccevvvvvvviiiiiiiiiniinnnn, 620477 .................... 2
13...... JTSS3000-313........ccccnn. Flat Head Screw ..........ccccccvvviiiinnnn, 1V/157¢: 10
14 ... JTSS3000-314.........cceveee SHAING ArM COVEN ...uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibiibbbbbbbibes eebbebeebebe bbb eeeereeeees 1
15....... JTSS3000-315.........cc.... AMM ATDOT i 1
16....... TS-1524061........cevveevvees Socket Set SCreWw..........uvvvvvvveeeinnnnnnns M8X10.......cevvvevrirnnnn, 3
18 ....... JTSS3000-318.........cceveeee ECCENIIC ATDOY ... e e 2
19....... JTSS3000-319.......cccevveee Nylon Set SCrew .........ccccccvvvvviiiiinnnn. M12x12.....ccoeveeeennnnn. 4
20 ....... JTSS3000-320.................. BIUSI ..ottt 2
21 ... TS-1503041......cceivveeiriens Socket Head Cap Screw................... M6X16..........ccevnnenn. 16
22 ....... JTSS3000-322..........ccceee Sliding Arm CoVer-FIrONt............uuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis evviiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeens 1
23....... TS-1540041.........cccceie. HeX NUL......ooovviiii MB ..o, 8
24 ... TS-2311101.......cccevii. HeX NUL......ooovviiii ML1O ..o, 2
25...... JTSS3000-325.........cccveee YU o] oTo] 4 A Y 1 1 PO TP 1
26 ....... JTSS3000-326.................. AJUSE LEVET ..o 2
27 ... TS-1550071......ccccevviinnn. Flat Washer ........ccccocociiiiiiiiiiii. ML1O ..o, 4
28 ....... TS-1523011....ccvveiiieeiiiens Socket Set SCrew...........vvvvvvveveennnnnns MBX6......oeeeevieeiiinn, 4
29 ....... TS-1503061.......cevvveevrees Socket Head Cap Screw................... M6X25.......cccvviiiinnnnn, 5
30....... JTSS3000-330.........cccnnn. StOP BIOCK ...ttt 2
31..... JTSS3000-331........ccennn. LOCK BOGIT .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
32....... TS-1524051.......ccvvieevrees Socket Set SCreW..........uvvvvvvvveeieninnns M8X20.......ccvuieiiennnnn. 2
33....... JTSS3000-333........ccevveee Support Adjustment BIOCK ..............uuviiiiiiiiiiiis i 2
34 ... TS-1523021.....c0vviiiieiiiens Socket Head Cap Screw................... M6X10........ccvvevrrnnnnn. 6
35...... JTSS3000-335........cccenn. Angle Label........ooo 1
36....... JTSS3000-336..........cceee CroSS CUL TADIE ... .uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb bbb 1
37 ....... TS-1503061.......cevvveevrees Socket Head Cap Screw................... M6X25........ccovviiinnnn, 2
38....... JTSS3000-338.........ccceeee WaAVE WASHET ...t e 4
39....... JTSS3000-339.......cccevvees Work Table ROIIET .......oouueiiie et e 1
40 ....... JTSS3000-340.................. SCAIE Lottt e 1
41 ....... JTSS3000-341.........cccveee CroSS CUL FENCE .....ueiiiiiiiiee s e 1
42 ....... JTSS3000-342.................. FIX PIALE. ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
43 ....... JTSS3000-343.........cceveee Round Head Screw...........ccccvvvvvvennnes MBX25.......ccviiiiiinn. 2
44 ....... JTSS3000-344................. COVEN PIAE ... uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiib ittt bbb 1
46 ....... JTSS3000-346.................. JETKNOD ..o, MBX35......cceiiiiiii, 3
47 ... TS-1540041.........cccceien. Flat Washer ........ccccoccciiiiiiiiiiiii. MB ..o, 3
48 ....... JTSS3000-348.................. SEENUL L.ttt bbb 4
49 ....... JTSS3000-349................. KNOD oo M10x90.........cceeernnn. 2

19



Cross Cut Table Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
50....... JTSS3000-350.................. FIX BIOCK ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
51....... JTSS3000-351........cccnn. SCAIE TUDE ..ottt bbb 1
52....... JTSS3000-352.........ccc.. BUSHING .eeiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
53...... TS-1523011....ccvveiiieeiiienns Socket Set SCreW.........uvvvvviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns MBX6.........eeevvierinnnnn, 2
54 ... JTSS3000-354..........c.... FIX BIOCK ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
55...... JTSS3000-355.........cccveee CroSS CUL FENCE .....ueiiiiiiiiee s e 1
56....... JTSS3000-356................ End Plug FOR Cross Cut FENCE.........cccccccvvvt v 1
57 ... JTSS3000-357.......ccceenn. Clamping SNAft ..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
58....... TS-1550061........cccccvvennn. Flat Washer .......cccocooiiiiii M8 ., 2
59 ....... TS-1540031.......ccccevvinnn. LOCK NUL ..coevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii M8 ., 5
60 ....... JTSS3000-360.................. SCAIE Lttt e 1
61...... JTSS3000-361..............ce Clamping BraCKet.........uuuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies evvveeieeeeeereeeeeeeeeneeees 2
62 ....... TS-1550041........ccccevienn. Flat Washer .......cccocooiiiiii MB ..o, 2
63....... JTSS3000-363..........c..... AdJUSE LEVET ... MBX35......cceiiiieiin 2
64 ....... JTSS3000-364..........c...c. Clamping RUbber Pad...............uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 4
65....... JTSS3000-365.................. ClaAMIPING +ettttiiiiiieibbbbb bbb bbb 2
........... JTSS3000-570.................. Crosscut Stop Assembly (47, 48, 57-59, 61-65)............cceeeevvieeiinnnnnnn.

20



JTSS-3200
10000047T

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir

BU blue blau bleu

BN brown braun brun

RD Red rot rouge

GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen interprétation

M main motor Hauptmotor moteur principal

S1 emergency stop switch | Not-Aus Schalter arrét d'urgence

S2 off switch Aus-Schalter bouton arrét

S3 start switch Ein-Schalter bouton marche

KM1 [ contactor for main motor | Hauptschiitz contacteur moteur

F fuse Sicherung fusible

BR Bridge rectifier Briickengleichrichter rectifier

TR transformer Transformator transformateur

LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

400/50/3

~3 400V SO0HZ
L1

L %
LA [
PE >

e KD RD [

ML) ) ) g *t—{— :

T S
BN [BK [BU
L_RD
T R s
f\ﬂ M

21



